-
b
4

i [N N 5 W

This instrument Was Prepared

By and When Recorded Ploase
y and When Recorded Ploase . DEPT-D1 RECORDING

Return To:
The First National 8ank of Chicago #4211 3G

Cornmercial Reat Estate Cepartment . COOK COUMYY RECDRDER
1048 Lake Sireel
Oak Park, I 60301

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 75 ’;}\)
Re: Loan #9433929240-2 /4
//

This L.oan Modification Agieement (this *Agreement”) is entered into and is effeclive as of October 1,
1998, among the following panries:

Waterford East, inc. (the "Borrowe:’), and The First National Bank of Chicago, Successor by Merger to
NBD Bank, a National Banking Assocition {the “Bank"), _

RECITALS:

A. Borrower is the awner and holder of legal litle 1o rertain rea) estale situaled in Cook Counly  (the
‘Property} legally described as follows:

THE SCUTH 48 FEET OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 25 IN EVANSTON IN SECTICN 18, TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH, EAST OF TRE THIRD PRINGIPAL MERIDIAN, 'N-COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH
SURVEY 1S AYTACHED AS EXRIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 03013454, TOGETHER W7+ ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Commoniy known as. 1518 Hinman, Evanston, Il 60201
P.I.N. No.: 11-18-409-002-0000

B. Bank has previously loaned to Sorrower the original principal sum ot Gix Mundser! Tvenly Six
Thousand Two Hundred Fifiy Dollars ($626,250,00) (the “Loan”). The Loan is evidencer! by a cerlain
Installment Business Lean Note (the “Original Note") dated Decamber 27, 1994 made by Brrsower
to the order of Bank. The Qriginal lute has teen amended by (i} a certain Madificalian Agrezment
(the “First Amendment”) dated July 1, 1985 among Borrower and Bank; (i} a certain Renewal
Modificatian Agreement {the *Second Amendment") dated September 1, 1885 among Berrower and
Bank and recorded in the Cook Counly Recorder's Office on Janualy 24, 1998 as Document No.
G6-063580; and (jii) a certain Renewal Modification Agreernent {the “Third Amendmant™) dated April
1, 1996 among Borrowsr and Bank and recorded in the Cook County Recorder’s Office as Document
No. 96-347828. The First Amendment, the Second Amendment, and the Third Amendment are
herginafter callectively referred to as the “Amendments”. The Original Note, as amended by the

Amendmenls, is hereinatter referred 1o as the "Note".

$27.00 @

T40012 TRAH 3005 £1/07/96 411:47:09
#—PH-854 128



UNOEFICIAL COPY o




g UNQEEICIAL COPY. o L b

C. The Note is secused by the fallowing {collectively, with the Nete, ihe “Loan Documenis™):

'f (h A cerain Morigage (the *Original Mnorigage”) dated Decernber 27, 1694 made by

Borrower in favor of the Bank and recorded in the Office of the Cook County {llinols

. Recorder on Decomber 26, 1894 as Cocument No. 04078770, and encumbering the

! Property. The Original Morigage, as amended by the Amendments, Is hereinafter referred 10
as the "Mortgage”,

“ {ii; A certain Collaterlal Assignment of Leases and Rents dated December 27, 1984 among
Bartower and Bank and racorded in the Offtcg of the Cook County Ilinois Recorder on
Necamber 28, 1894 a5 Document No, 04078772,

(i) A certain Security Agrsement dated December 27, 1994 among Berrower and Bank
anGrzeaded in the Office of the Cook County JHinois Recorder on Decamber 28, 1694 as
Doctinvant-No. 04078771,

~ (iv) A certairi Continuing Guaranty dated Daecembar 27, 1994 executed by George J. Cyrus,
Jr. and a gortain Conlinuing Guaranty dated Deceinber 28, 1994 executed by Walter H.
Kihm, Jr.

D. Borrower has requosted that Bank eyiend the malurity date of the Note and Martgege from
October 1, 1996 10 April 1, 1997, ann nrovide ceriain addilional financing to Borrower. Bank
has agreed lo so extend the maturily date and to provide such additiona! financing, subject to
Borrower agreeing {o the terms, provisions and conditions contained i1 1his Agreement.

Now, lherefore, in consideration of the foregois ) Recitals and for other good and valuable
consigeration, the racuipt and sufficiancy of whick zre hereby acknowletged, the parties hereto
heraby agree as follows,

1._INCORPORATION OF THE RECITALS. The Recitals set fori'1 above are hersby incorporated
herein by referanca and made a pan hereof,

. NOTE AND MORTGAGE:

. As of the date hereof, the parties heralo acknowledge and agree that the outitanuing principa)
amount of the Note is $13,377.00. Upon execution of this Agreement by both panias, Bank shall
loan 10 Barrower the additional principal amoeunt of $86,623.00. The paries herglyacknowledge
and agree that after taking into consideration such additionat toan amount, the outstaniing
principal balance of the Mote shall be ana is hereby increased ic $10¢,000.00.

2. The Nole Is amanded to read:

(8} On November 1, 1996 and on the first day of each month ihereafter 1o and including Aprit 1,
1997, interest shali be payable at ar annual interest rate cf 1.00% over the corporate base rate

of interast (“Corporate Base Rate") announced by The First National Rank of Chicugo from time
to time, changing when and as the Corporate Base Rale changes.

Rz TVERIB

(o) All intarest an the promissory note shall be calculaled on the basis of a 360-day year &nd
shali be charged for ihe aciual number of days elapsed.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e L e

e -

e e g L e

(c; After dermand or maturity, interast shall accrua at the rate of 3.0% per annum in excess of
the rate which wouid have been in effect according to the tesrs of the Nota, unti! fully paid. The

Sosrower agrees (o pay reasonable attorneys’ fees, costs, and expenses incurred by the Bank in
the collection and enforcermnent of this Nots,

(dy Without imiting the provisions of the suceeding paragraphs, in the avent any payment of
principal and interest is not paid within ten (10} days afier the dale the same is due, the
undersignad promises (o pay a “Late Charge® of five (8%) narcent of tho amount $¢ averdus to
defray the expense incidart to handling any such delinquent payment or payments.

{r) Tne maturity date is hereby extendad to April 1, 1997, at which time the outstanding principat

halance, logether with alf accrued and unpatd interest, if no! sooner pald or deciarad to be gue
ang payable, chall be due and payable.

3, Al other terms and conditinns of the Loan Docuinents remain in effect.

Thiz Agreemen: shalt be binding «pon the Borrower and inure {0 the benefit of the hoider, from Hmae to
fime, of the Note, and ils o heir respective heirs, personal representalives, SUCCESSors and
assiyns. This Agreement !s accepied in Chicage, ilineis and shali be governed by the internal
taw {and not the law of conflicis) of the Siate of Iinois, giving effect, howaver, 1o federal laws

applicabie to national banks, THE ZORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY
TRIAL IN ANY ACTION ARISING HEFEIINDER.

BANK :

SURROWER:
The First National Bank of Chicago WATE\RFOBE}-JZ; ST, INC.
By;, —"\ N .((/y . I\..(-_ Aoy s, Rt / : .
| By: il
N T T i f “5:___‘_ ‘
‘__/‘;" -~

8y "A:‘,-s' Lty
HS: ‘:’(‘;"‘:"’:"-"t.w / v

3
-
£
A
e

- - - r - e - N - - - " e T r . - - . .
- . e . . - et .. ' a2 . . oo LR .
. - . L N - - » g -l - . . .
DI EE B LT T R O A e ek, S il . R [T TRy R T o O] LN SRR P P Py TR ¥ S I SR Uy U W S
.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- s P - " L o ) LI - ' - e -
. - . e, - b b . . . . N - H S
. R <t . » . ooty . . - .. -
M - - - H R - z . . Il - . "
e iawrwks e b PRt Ty e Rl e A etk bt R e e m e A Y b bl L 0y ey Bl g ey et - b s e

| STATE OF ILLINGS )
VR
: couNTY oF (00K )

R '{ s
l ﬁ LAl - f\ a4 LL’C"/L" ""a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT (- TG e wand (7 1w [¢. Ao are the persons whose
names are subscribed to Ihe foregoiig instrument as the L., ronuy 7 and e et
of Waterford East, Inc., and appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
sigied; sealed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act as such
Cofemmmen and __ /e e - for the uses and purposes therein sel forth.

> N o N 3
GIVEN under mv4iand and notarial seal, this .J)) day of ( J(‘/HM }(’ G 19_{_?_’_4

S / \/
Hialon H et

T NOTARY PUBLIC

MV Y

OFFICIAL SEAL
3 ~KRISTIN K FISCHER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO'S
MY CUMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/29/00

STATE OF ILLINQIS 1} Rad ZAd4l
) 88,
COUNTY OF 3
l, g F fossui i/ _a Notary Fublic i 20d. for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ___L MDA M Six ot  the
gyvP of The First National Bank of Chicage {he “Bank”), who is
personally known 1o me 10 be the same person whose name is subscrihat o the foregoing
instruiment as such Ay , appeaced before me this day ip-person and

acknowiedged thal he/she signed and delivered the sald instrument as histher ov.n frae and
voluntary act, and as the free amii volunlary act of the Bank, for the uses and purgeces therein

set forth
s

}“’\ N i A Ll 1 1 y
GIVEN undar my hand and notarial seal, this _f[_ day ol ﬂ.‘{ﬁ L—@ﬂ !7'%, ﬁ , 19‘_’1";’;.

e
T 7
.f .

!.(

e s it
_,{'_,d.z” (.'L:"/ & //')’r’;(’j:;/

_. 4;,NO?AﬁY'PUBL{§. S

SZITER36

(SEAL)

I
g 4 107 AN

e VI T aha






